

Board of Education

1824 Harris Road Sheffield, OH 44054 PH: 440-949-4204

Brookside Intermediate School

1812 Harris Road Sheffield, OH 44054 *PH: 440-949-4237*

Brookside High School

1662 Harris Road Sheffield, OH 44054 PH: 440-949-4220

Forestlawn Early Learning Center

3975 Forestlawn Avenue Sheffield Lake, OH 44054 PH: 440-949-4238

Brookside Middle School

1662 Harris Road Sheffield, OH 44054 PH: 440-949-4228

Knollwood Elementary

4975 Oster Road Sheffield, OH 44054 PH: 440-949-4234

www.sheffieldschools.org

Sheffield-Sheffield Lake City Schools Title I School-Parent Compact

The purpose of the SCHOOL-PARENT COMPACT ACT is to build and foster the development of a school-parent partnership to help all children achieve the State's high standards. Responsibility for improved student achievement will be shared by parents, the child, and teachers. (found in section 1118 of Public Law, 103-382)

PARENT/GUARDIAN- I will support my child's learning in the following ways:

- Ensuring that my child maintains regular and punctual attendance Attending parent/teacher conferences for my child
- Supporting the school's efforts to maintain proper discipline
- Supervising the completion of my child's homework and/or study time Praising my child for his/her progress

STUDENT- I will do my personal best to:

- Attend school regularly and be on time
- Return my homework completed and on time
- Follow school and classroom rules
- Cooperate with adults and other students

TEACHER- I will do my personal best to:

- Provide a high quality curriculum that allows the child to meet State performance standards
 - Teach all levels of ability
 - Notify parents of changes affecting attendance, achievement, grades or behavior Communicate with parents through progress reports and conferences